
Wednesday, 11th February JCLG Meeting, 7:00pm @ CMRFU. NOTE: REQUEST AGENDA ITEMS ONE WEEK PRIOR TO ALL MEETINGS. 

Tuesday, 17 February Junior Registrar Training (RX), 6:30pm @ CMRFU 

Wednesday, 4th March JCLG Meeting 7:00pm @ CMRFU

JCLG Meeting 7:00pm @ CMRFU

Junior Referee Group Course, 7:00pm @ Referees Lounge 

Sunday, 29th March All Club musters to be completed.

Buddy Club weigh-ins - Year 4, Year 5, Year 6, as per schedule. 5:00pm 

Small Black Course - Year 7 and Year 8 (North). 6:00pm (venue tbc)

Confirmed team entries for each grade to be with the CMRFU Competition Manager (via email).
Small Black Course Year 7 and Year 8 (South). 6:00pm (venue tbc)
Buddy Club weigh-ins - Year 4, Year 5, Year 6, as per schedule. 5:00pm

Thursday, 9th April Deadline for the majority of the dispensation applications.  Apply via online form.
Saturday, 18th Aptil Junior Club Year 7 and Year 8 Season Launch (Weigh-in, Scrum Factory, Game, Sausage Sizzle) @ Karaka

Small Black Course - Year 1 to Year 6, 6pm @ Ardmore Marist  (Main Lounge)
Managers Meeting - Year 4 to Year 6, 6:00pm-6:45pm / Year 7 and Year 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm @ Ardmore Marist (Upstairs)

Wednesday, 22nd April Small Black Course - Year 1 to Year 6, 6pm @ Te Kauwhata
Thursday, 23rd April Small Black Course - Year 1 to Year 6, 6pm @ Beachlands Maraetai

Small Black Course - Year 1 to Year 6, 6pm @ Patumahoe Senior Club
Managers Meeting - Year 4 to Year 6, 6:00pm-6:45pm / Year 7 and Year 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm @ Patumahoe Junior Club

Tuesday, 28th April - 4:00pm Draw issued for 2nd May - 23rd May (4 weeks) for all Grades. (NB. No changes until next draw issued).
Wednesday, 29th April Small Black Course - Year 1 to Year 6, 6pm @ Manurewa 
Thursday, 30th April Small Black Course - Year 1 to Year 6, 6pm @ CMRFU
Saturday, 25th April Anzac Weekend, NO junior rugby games held.

Rugby kicks off.  Games held as per draw.
Tackle Clinic - Year 3 @ CMRFU, as per schedule

Wednesday, 6th May JCLG Meeting 7:00pm
Wednesday, 6th May Girls Rippa kicks off.
Saturday, 9th May Games held as per draw
Saturday, 16th May Games held as per draw.
Sunday, 17th May Girls Rippa Festival @ Karaka
Saturday, 23rd May Games held as per draw
Saturday, 30th May King's Birthday Weekend.  NO junior rugby games held.
Tuesday, 2nd June - 4:00pm Draw issued for to end of season or competition round robins.
Wednesday 3rd June JCLG Meeting 7:00pm
Saturday, 6th June Games held as per draw. 

Games held as per draw. 
Year 6 Magic Round @ Ardmore Marist

Saturday, 20th June Games held as per draw.
Saturday, 27th June Games held as per draw.
Wednesday 1st July JCLG Meeting 7:00pm
Saturday, 4th July First Saturday of school holidays - All games played including Competition grades. Last Saturday of rugby

Second Saturday of school holidays - NO games are played.
Matariki Weekend.  NO junior rugby games held.

Saturday, 18 th July* Third Saturday of school holidays - NO games except catch-up games for Competition grade cancellations.
Saturday, 25th July Games held as per draw.
Saturday, 1st August Games held as per draw.
Wednesday 5th August JCLG Meeting 7:00pm
Saturday, 8th August Games held as per draw.
Saturday, 15th August Last weekend of rugby for Year 1 to Year 6
Wednesday, 19th August Girls Rippa last round robin games.
Saturday, 22nd August Semi Finals Year 7 & Year 8
Saturday, 29th August Finals Year 7 & Year 8
Wednesday 2nd September JCLG Meeting 7:00pm @ CMRFU
Wednesday 7th October JCLG Meeting 7:00pm @ CMRFU
Wednesday 11th November JCLG AGM 7:00pm @ CMRFU

Tuesday, 28th April  

Saturday, 2nd May

Saturday, 11th July

CMRFU Junior Rugby Key Dates 2026

Wednesday, 25th March

Saturday, 13th June

Monday, 30th March

Wednesday, 1st April 

Tuesday, 21st April 


